
Transylvania County Board of Commissioners 
Regular Meeting Schedule/Agenda Deadlines 

2025 
 

The Transylvania County Board of Commissioners holds regular meetings on the second 
Monday of each month at 4:00 p.m. and the fourth Monday at 6:00 p.m. If a regular meeting 
falls on a legal holiday, it will be rescheduled for the next business day. Additionally, the Board 
conducts an organizational meeting on the first Monday in December of even-numbered 
election years. Meetings take place in the Multi-Purpose Chambers, Administration Building, 
101 S. Broad St., Brevard, NC. 
 
 

Regular Meeting Date Time 
Monday, January 13, 2025 4:00 p.m. 
Monday, January 27, 2025 6:00 p.m. 
Monday, February 10, 2025 4:00 p.m. 
Monday, February 24, 2025 6:00 p.m. 
Monday, March 10, 2025 4:00 p.m. 
Monday, March 24, 2025 6:00 p.m. 
Monday, April 14, 2025 4:00 p.m. 
Monday, April 28, 2025 6:00 p.m. 
Monday, May 12, 2025 4:00 p.m. 
Tuesday, May 27, 2025 6:00 p.m. 
Monday, June 9, 2025 4:00 p.m. 
Monday, June 23, 2025 6:00 p.m. 
Monday, July 14, 2025 4:00 p.m. 
Monday, July 28, 2025 6:00 p.m. 
Monday, August 11, 2025 4:00 p.m. 
Monday, August 25, 2025 6:00 p.m. 
Monday, September 8, 2025 4:00 p.m. 
Monday, September 22, 2025 6:00 p.m. 
Monday, October 13, 2025 4:00 p.m. 
Monday, October 27, 2025 6:00 p.m. 
Monday, November 10, 2025 4:00 p.m. 
Monday, November 24, 2025 6:00 p.m. 
Monday, December 8, 2025 4:00 p.m. 
Monday, December 22, 2025 6:00 p.m. 

 

The meeting schedule may change. Budget workshops and special meetings are not included 
in this schedule. Changes will be announced via the local newspaper, the county website, and 
the Clerk’s Sunshine List email. 


